
Alvernia (4-12-3, 3-3-1) -vs- Widener (9-7-1, 2-4-1)
10/30/2019 at Chester, Pa. (Leslie C. Quick Jr. Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/30/2019
Attendance: 179
Stadium: Leslie C. Quick Jr. Stadium
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia 1 2 3
Widener 1 0 1

Alvernia 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 3 Gallo, Dominic 1 1 0 0
DEF 4 Hart, Cody 0 0 0 0
FWD 6 Denlinger, Nick 0 0 0 0
MID 7 Kreider, Braden 2 0 0 0
MID 8 Patmore, Brody 0 0 0 0
DEF 9 LaVerdure, Ethan 1 0 0 0
MID 19 Kauffman, Taylor 5 0 0 0
DEF 21 Rider, Trent 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Lee, Matt 4 0 0 1
MID 32 Navas, Edwin 3 1 1 0
GK 99 Solsky, Ben 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

FWD 10 Jennings, Damien 1 0 0 0
DEF 12 Pearson, Alex 0 0 0 0
FWD 13 Kuster, Ryan 2 2 2 0
MID 16 Martin, Hunter 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Thompson-Riggins, Martin 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Wright, Noah 0 0 0 0
DEF 25 Kamga, Will 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Mini, Peppe 0 0 0 1

Totals 19 4 3 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Solsky, Ben 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Widener 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Warwick, John 0 0 0 0
MID 3 O'Connor, Peter 2 1 0 1
DEF 5 Thomas, Andrew 0 0 0 0
DEF 7 Evans, Chase 0 0 0 0
DEF 9 West, Andrew 0 0 0 0
MID 11 Santos, Devon 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 Witte, Josh 1 0 0 0
MID 14 Morgan, Shea 3 0 0 0
FWD 15 LeFevre, Nicholas 1 1 0 0
FWD 17 Brison, Nick 2 1 1 0
DEF 20 Friel, Liam 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 2 Widmer, Jared 0 0 0 0
FWD 4 Hurrell, Andrew 1 0 0 0
MID 8 Akin-Akintunde, Tife 1 1 0 0
DEF 13 Rudy, Brandon 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Reider, DJ 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 Jefferies, Noah 1 0 0 0
DEF 21 Bailey, Adam 0 0 0 0
GK 31 Kortekaas, Jeroen 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 4 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Warwick, John 70:59 2 1
31 Kortekaas, Jeroen 19:01 1 0

Totals 3 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia 7 12 19
Widener 7 5 12

Saves By Period
Alvernia 2 1 3
Widener 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alvernia 3 2 5
Widener 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Alvernia 6 6 12
Widener 9 5 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

26:57 WID Nick Brison Peter O'Connor
Free kick by O'Connor saved. Brison tapped in
rebound.

42:41 ALV Edwin Navas Peppe Mini
Free kick from right side, about 30 yards out
sent in by Mini. Volleyed by Navas.

64:59 ALV Ryan Kuster GOAL by ALV Kuster, Ryan.
87:48 ALV Ryan Kuster Matt Lee GOAL by ALV Kuster, Ryan Assist by Lee, Matt.



Play By Play

00:00 Warwick, John at goalie for Widener
00:00 Solsky, Ben at goalie for Alvernia
05:49 Shot by ALV Lee, Matt, top woodwork.
07:08 Foul on Brison, Nick.
08:17 Shot by ALV Kreider, Braden, out top right.
10:08 Corner kick [10:08].
10:54 Shot by ALV Navas, Edwin.
11:06 Corner kick [11:06].
11:31 Shot by ALV Lee, Matt, out top.
13:10 Shot by ALV Gallo, Dominic, bottom center, saved by Warwick, John.
14:17 Foul on Brison, Nick.
15:34 Foul on Brison, Nick.
17:31 Shot by ALV Kauffman, Taylor, out right.
20:34 WID substitution: Bailey, Adam for Santos, Devon.
21:12 Foul on O'Connor, Peter.
22:35 WID substitution: Jefferies, Noah for LeFevre, Nicholas.
22:56 Shot by WID Morgan, Shea, out right.
25:01 Foul on Morgan, Shea.
26:14 Foul on LaVerdure, Ethan.
26:55 Shot by WID O'Connor, Peter, bottom center, saved by Solsky, Ben.
26:57 GOAL by WID Brison, Nick Assist by O'Connor, Peter.

Alvernia 0, Widener 1
27:07 WID substitution: Rudy, Brandon for Thomas, Andrew.
27:07 ALV substitution: Wright, Noah for Denlinger, Nick.
28:50 ALV substitution: Jennings, Damien for Kreider, Braden.
29:39 Foul on Jennings, Damien.
30:31 Foul on Jennings, Damien.
31:00 Shot by WID Morgan, Shea.
31:12 Foul on Jefferies, Noah.
32:52 WID substitution: Hurrell, Andrew for Brison, Nick.
32:52 ALV substitution: Kuster, Ryan for Kauffman, Taylor.
32:52 ALV substitution: Martin, Hunter for Lee, Matt.
33:45 Corner kick [33:45].
35:07 Foul on Hurrell, Andrew.
36:32 WID substitution: Akin-Akintunde, Tife for Bailey, Adam.
36:32 WID substitution: Reider, DJ for Jefferies, Noah.
36:52 Foul on LaVerdure, Ethan.
37:13 Shot by WID O'Connor, Peter, out top.
37:44 WID substitution: Widmer, Jared for O'Connor, Peter.
37:44 ALV substitution: Mini, Peppe for Gallo, Dominic.
38:31 Foul on West, Andrew.
39:30 Foul on Wright, Noah.
40:48 Corner kick [40:48].
41:17 Shot by WID Witte, Josh, out top.
41:45 ALV substitution: Pearson, Alex for Hart, Cody.
41:45 ALV substitution: Thompson-Riggins, Martin for Patmore, Brody.
41:45 ALV substitution: Kamga, Will for LaVerdure, Ethan.
42:19 Foul on Friel, Liam.
42:41 GOAL by ALV Navas, Edwin Assist by Mini, Peppe.

Alvernia 1, Widener 1
44:05 Shot by WID Akin-Akintunde, Tife, top left, saved by Solsky, Ben.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR ALV: , #99 Solsky, Ben, #3 Gallo, Dominic, #4 Hart, Cody, #6 Denlinger, Nick, #7 Kreider, Braden, #8 Patmore, Brody, #9
LaVerdure, Ethan, #19 Kauffman, Taylor, #21 Rider, Trent, #22 Lee, Matt, #32 Navas, Edwin.

45:00
FOR WID: , #0 Warwick, John, #3 O'Connor, Peter, #5 Thomas, Andrew, #7 Evans, Chase, #9 West, Andrew, #15 LeFevre,
Nicholas, #12 Witte, Josh, #14 Morgan, Shea, #17 Brison, Nick, #21 Bailey, Adam, #20 Friel, Liam.

45:00 WID substitution: O'Connor, Peter for Widmer, Jared.
45:00 WID substitution: Thomas, Andrew for Rudy, Brandon.
45:00 WID substitution: LeFevre, Nicholas for Akin-Akintunde, Tife.



45:00 WID substitution: Brison, Nick for Reider, DJ.
45:00 WID substitution: Bailey, Adam for Hurrell, Andrew.
45:00 ALV substitution: Gallo, Dominic for Mini, Peppe.
45:00 ALV substitution: Hart, Cody for Pearson, Alex.
45:00 ALV substitution: Denlinger, Nick for Wright, Noah.
45:00 ALV substitution: Kreider, Braden for Jennings, Damien.
45:00 ALV substitution: Patmore, Brody for Thompson-Riggins, Martin.
45:00 ALV substitution: LaVerdure, Ethan for Kamga, Will.
45:00 ALV substitution: Kauffman, Taylor for Kuster, Ryan.
45:00 ALV substitution: Lee, Matt for Martin, Hunter.
47:15 Shot by WID Brison, Nick, out top right.
48:10 Foul on Navas, Edwin.
50:21 Shot by ALV Kauffman, Taylor.
50:26 Shot by ALV Kauffman, Taylor.
50:31 Corner kick [50:31].
51:47 Shot by ALV LaVerdure, Ethan, out right.
52:29 Shot by ALV Kreider, Braden, out top right.
53:02 Foul on Navas, Edwin.
54:17 Foul on O'Connor, Peter.
55:21 Shot by ALV Kauffman, Taylor, out right.
55:53 Foul on LeFevre, Nicholas.
56:15 Foul on Navas, Edwin.
57:15 Foul on Navas, Edwin.
58:22 WID substitution: Jefferies, Noah for LeFevre, Nicholas.
59:52 Shot by ALV Kauffman, Taylor, out left.
60:26 WID substitution: Santos, Devon for Bailey, Adam.
60:47 ALV substitution: Wright, Noah for Denlinger, Nick.
60:47 ALV substitution: Jennings, Damien for Kauffman, Taylor.
60:47 ALV substitution: Kuster, Ryan for Navas, Edwin.
63:46 Foul on O'Connor, Peter.
64:25 WID substitution: Rudy, Brandon for Thomas, Andrew.
64:25 ALV substitution: Martin, Hunter for Kreider, Braden.
64:59 GOAL by ALV Kuster, Ryan.

Alvernia 2, Widener 1
64:59 ALV substitution: Mini, Peppe for Gallo, Dominic.
65:23 Foul on LaVerdure, Ethan.
66:05 Shot by WID Jefferies, Noah, out top.
67:44 Shot by ALV Lee, Matt, out top.
68:08 WID substitution: Akin-Akintunde, Tife for Morgan, Shea.
68:08 ALV substitution: Navas, Edwin for Patmore, Brody.
69:48 WID substitution: Hurrell, Andrew for Brison, Nick.
70:18 Foul on Rudy, Brandon.
70:36 Shot by ALV Jennings, Damien, out top.
70:59 WID substitution: Kortekaas, Jeroen for Warwick, John.
71:48 Corner kick [71:48].
73:09 WID substitution: Morgan, Shea for Rudy, Brandon.
73:09 WID substitution: Thomas, Andrew for Jefferies, Noah.
74:02 Shot by ALV Lee, Matt, out top right.
75:18 WID substitution: LeFevre, Nicholas for O'Connor, Peter.
75:18 WID substitution: Widmer, Jared for Akin-Akintunde, Tife.
75:18 WID substitution: Brison, Nick for Hurrell, Andrew.
77:53 WID substitution: Hurrell, Andrew for Widmer, Jared.
77:53 WID substitution: O'Connor, Peter for Santos, Devon.
80:09 WID substitution: Jefferies, Noah for West, Andrew.
80:09 ALV substitution: Kauffman, Taylor for Jennings, Damien.
80:09 ALV substitution: Gallo, Dominic for Kuster, Ryan.
81:42 Shot by WID Morgan, Shea.
81:48 Corner kick [81:48].
82:18 Shot by WID LeFevre, Nicholas, bottom center, saved by Solsky, Ben.
82:26 Corner kick [82:26].
83:38 Shot by ALV Navas, Edwin, out right.
83:58 ALV substitution: Kuster, Ryan for Wright, Noah.



85:02 Foul on Brison, Nick.
86:33 Shot by WID Hurrell, Andrew.
87:48 GOAL by ALV Kuster, Ryan Assist by Lee, Matt.

Alvernia 3, Widener 1
87:59 ALV substitution: Denlinger, Nick for Gallo, Dominic.
88:08 ALV substitution: Jennings, Damien for Kuster, Ryan.
88:40 Foul on Lee, Matt.
89:26 WID substitution: Rudy, Brandon for LeFevre, Nicholas.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


